HC-600
Model ODG V1

On Demand Coffee Grinder

Designed in EU.

Produced by HeyCafé Co., Ltd.

Building #6, #2 Tenglong Rd, Wujin Economic Development Zone, Jiangsu, 213161 China

©HeyCafé Co., LTD. Version 1.0, Dec. 2019



WARNINGS

1 This grinder is not intended for use by persons (including children) with reduced physical, sensory or mental
capabilities, or lack of experience and knowledge, unless they have been given supervision or instruction
concerning use of the coffee grinder by a person responsible for their safety.

Children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with the grinder.

Care is needed when handling cutting grindstones during cleaning.

To avoid an electrification risk, a damaged power cord (or any damaged electric accessory) must be replaced by
the manufacturer or by its service agent or a similarly qualified person.

B W N

Correct Disposal of this product

This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed with other household wastes throughout the EU.
To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal, recycle it
responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of material resources. To return your used device, please use the
return and collection systems or contact the retailer where the product was purchased. They can take this product
for environmental safe recycling.

Warranty Information
The manufacturer provides warranty in accordance with the legislation of the customer's own country of
residence, with a minimum of 1 year, starting from the date on which the grinder is sold to the end user.
The warranty covers defects in material or workmanship only.
The repairs under warranty may only be carried out by an authorized service centre. When making a claim under
the warranty, the original bill of purchase (with purchase date) must be submitted.
The warranty will not apply in cases of:
- Normal wear and tear and/or incorrect use, e.g. overloading of the grinder or grinding any substance other
than coffee beans.
- Usage of non-approved accessories or non-original spare parts.
- Use of force, damage caused by external influences
- Damage caused by nonobservance of the user manual, e.g. connection to a non-suitable mains supply or
non-compliance with the installation instructions
- Partially or completely dismantled grinders

©HeyCafé Co., LTD. Version 1.0, Dec. 2019



TABLE of CONTENTS

) T o < - Yol T TR 4,
2) Technical SPeCifiCations ......cccecececececceerree e 4.
3)  GeNeral DESCHIPLION ...uvvccecceeeieece ettt st ase e st s et st ses b eas et s 4,
4) Unpacking and installation .........ccceceeininicece e 5.
) IR @ ] o1 =14 o] o VOO T TSR 6.
Y I Y- 1 1Y VAo (3] (ol <13 STRSSTPT 8.
7)  Safety INSErUCTIONS.......ovee ettt e st er st et en e e e 8.
8) MaintenNanCe and SEIVICE.......cccueiriereeeee et ee ettt eeteee s s ere et sre e e enaean 9.
9)  ClEANINE cueeveeeietee et ettt sttt et et e st sea et e et ses et e e ete s s besaes e st sessesenesannnnes 9.
10) Remarks and important details .......cccoceveeeceicinicecce e 11.
3

©HeyCafé Co., LTD. Version 1.0, Dec. 2019



1) PREFACE

Congratulations for purchasing the HC-600 Espresso ‘On Demand Grinder’. The HC-600 ODG is a commercial
grinder to be used in coffee shops, espresso bars, hotels, restaurants, etc. The HC-600 grinder grinds whole been
roasted coffee into variable, user selectable (from super fine to coarse) coffee powder and will dose it to your
espresso machine’s Porta Filter or any other type of container. Read this manual from cover to cover before using
the grinder as it contains important safety, operation and maintenance instructions. Keep the manual in a safe
place for future reference. The manufacturer reserves the right to modify from time to time the grinder and the
manual accordingly.

2) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS HC-600

Dimensions:

Height: 610mm

Width: 210mm

Length: 350mm

Weight: 11.5Kg

Burrs diameter: 64mm

Hopper capacity (whole beans): 1500gr

Electrical Specifications:

Voltage: 110V/230V  50Hz/60Hz(According grinder’s label)
Power: 350W

Duty Cycle: 6S ON/25S OFF

Grinding capacities (@Espresso setting):2.5-3.0 gr/sec

3) General Description

Beans hopper lid —»

Beans hopper

Grind size setting dial Beans hopper door

Grinder controller Grinder body
Powder outlet pipe

Demand switch Main switch

Run indication lamp

Porta filter handle holder

Residue tray

©HeyCafé Co., LTD. Version 1.0, Dec. 2019



4) UNPACK and INSTALLATION:
Warning: Grinder’s entire technical handling operations such as installation, maintenance, or service
should be performed by certified personnel or by your local dealer.

After opening the box, make sure that the grinder is intact and that there is no visible damage. If there is any
doubt, DONOT use the grinder and call your local dealer for further assistance.

Unpack the carton box carefully. For your convenience we suggest storing all packaging materials where they
can be used in the future, whenever the grinder’s transportation is necessary.

Place the grinder on a stable flat counter in a dry area away from water or water splashes.

Position the coffee residue tray underneath the body in front of the appliance.

Before installing the beans hopper, please take few seconds to identify the beans hopper, silicone ring and
hopper’s locking screw.

Install the beans hopper firmly into its position on top of the body inside the top grindstone holder.

Fasten the hopper to the grinder body by the locking screw. (Fig.4.3) Make sure that the screw is inserted
completely through both holes in the hopper and in the top grindstone holder.

P

Fig 4.1 Fig 4.2 Fig 4.3

The Hopper locking screw is a SAFETY DEVICE. Before removing the hopper disconnect electric power cord.
Never try to operate the grinder if the beans’ hopper is not fully secured in its position.
Before plugging in the electrical cord, make sure:
o The grinder voltage and frequency rating (according to the bottom cover label) is the same as the
supply mains.
o The wall socket is fitted with an efficient ground contact. DONOT plug the grinder into the supply
mains if the ground system was not positively checked to be in compliance with current safety rules.
o The power/current consumption of the grinder (according to the backside label) is consistent with the
capacity of the relevant main socket.
o The main socket is protected against short outs and power surges.
o Do not use extension cables, plug adapters for multiple sockets, or make shift connections.
IT IS COMPULSORY TO EARTH THE GRINDER. The manufacturer cannot be held responsible if
this requirement was not complied with.
Plug in the grinder.
Upon first time operation, and before placing beans in to the hopper, VISUALLY check that the grindstone
rotation direction is clockwise by switching the grinder ON for a few seconds.
Should the rotation direction be wrong, do not use the grinder and contact your local dealer for further
instructions.

©HeyCafé Co., LTD. Version 1.0, Dec. 2019



5) OPERATION
Grinding coffee with HC-600 On Demand Grinder:

Main power On

off

Running indicator

/

Fig 5.1

The grinder is equipped with a 2-state power switch ON-OFF. (Fig 5.1).
Switch ON the grinder by turning the main knob to direction from Off position to ON position.
Switch OFF the grinder by turning the main knob back to OFF point.

Counter mode u Display mode button
3
Jog button : Display screen
Single cup mode selector _‘ Q@) |« Time setting dial
Double cup mode selector | Triple cup mode selector
Fig 5.2

Before start grinding coffee please spend few minutes to learn and understand the concept of the ODGV1 on

demand grinding controller (Fig 5.2)

Operational Modes:

The ODG V1 can be operated in 3 pre-dosed modes. Activating (or deactivating) each one of the modes, is

achieved by single short pressing on the relative mode button. Once activated the LED will turn on.

e Single cup mode, in single cup mode press on the demand switch (Fig 5.3) to activate the grinder
release it to stop grinding or press till time elapses. (pre-dosed time change achieved by time set dial)
Alternatively press the mode selector button continuously for longer than 2 sec, to grind the entire pre

dosed without using the demand button.

e Double cup mode, in double cup mode press on the demand switch (Fig 5.3) to activate the grinder
release it to stop grinding or press till time elapses. (pre-dosed time change achieved by time set dial)
Alternatively press the mode selector button continuously for longer than 2 sec, to grind the entire pre

dosed without using the demand button.

e Triple cup mode, in single cup mode press on the demand switch (Fig 5.3) to activate the grinder

release it to stop grinding or press till time elapses. (pre-dosed time change achieved by time set dial)
Alternatively press the mode selector button continuously for longer than 2 sec, to grind the entire pre

dosed without using the demand button.

©HeyCafé Co., LTD. Version 1.0, Dec. 2019



e JOG Button, pressing the JOG button will allow the user to incrementally correct the amount of coffee
powder in the filter basket holder.

Fig 5.4

Programming grinding time for single/ double/ triple cup mode:

The grinder was factory set with time values for single/ double/ triple dose grinding periods. These preset values
are obviously estimated, user should set his own times according the coffee grinding request. In general, as the
grind size setting is coarser, the grinding time of same desired dose, is shorter. Additionally, different type of
coffee blends and coffee shops are requiring different dose size for their cups (6.5-9.5gr per single cup. 11-18gr for
double cup. 14-24gr triple cup). The HC-600 ODG supports user’s need to modify grind time setting frequently.
To modify time setting of any of the preset modes, please follow these steps:

On any selected mode (LED is ON) The display shows your current set time (in seconds and tents of seconds). To
increase or decrease set time value, rotate the time setting dial knob. New time value will blink, confirm the new
time by pressing the relative mode selector button. If not confirming, then after3 seconds the time setting will
return to the previous setting.

Hands free:
The grinder equipped with “hands free” feature to allow easier grinding operation.
The "hands free" function can be adjusted according the porta filter size.You can loose two sides screw to adjust
the porta folter holder by 2.5mm hexgon screw driver, the demand active screw also can be adjusted by 2mm
hexgon screw driver.Both of the screw driver will be provided in tooling bag.
Dose counting DISPLAY:
The HC-600 ODG V1 grinder is equipped with 3 independent dosing counters.
e To view the content of each counter, a single press on the counter’s selector will display the next
counter’s content and at the same time the relative counter’s LED will turn on.
e 2 of the counters are resettable (middle and right side); the zero reset can be achieved by 5 sec
continues press on the counter selector will zero the relative counter.
e Onsingle cup mode each coffee demand will increase the counting on all the 3 counters in 1.
e Ondouble cup mode each coffee demand will increase the counting on all 3 counters in 2.
e On triple cup mode each coffee demand will increase the counting on all 3 counters in 3.
e Pressing the Jog button will not be counted.

Grind size setting adjustment

e The grinding blades’ distance was factory pre adjusted to satisfy different common coffee grinds (from super
fine to coarse) corresponding gap distance from 0.05mm to 0.75mm.

e  Turning the grinding dial incrementally counterclockwise will make the grind finer and turning it clockwise will
make the grind coarser. (Fig 5.5)

e  Grind a small amount of coffee and test its coarseness with your espresso machine.

o As coffee beans’ qualities and characteristics are changing from time to time it is recommended repeating this
adjustment once in a while.

©HeyCafé Co., LTD. Version 1.0, Dec. 2019



6) SAFETY DEVICES

A) Thermal overload protection

To eliminate the risk of fire, the motor is equipped with an overheat protection device which will cutoff the
motor’s power supply should it reach a high temperature.

In the event that the thermal protection is tripped as a result of malfunction (e.g.: jammed grindstones, worn
out bearings, foreign object in grinding chamber, etc.) the grinder main switch should be turned off
immediately and the main power plug must be disconnected. For further handling of the device contact your
local service provider, and allow the grinder to cool down before any further maintenance.

In the event that the thermal protection is tripped as a result of a long continuous operation (read section 5,
for operating intervals) allow the grinder to cool down and reset the thermal cutoff protection by unplugging
the main cable from the socket. On the first operation after resetting a tripped overheat protection device
observe the grinding quality and noise level, and if there are any irregularities shut down the grinder and call a
certified technician for a complete analysis of the grinder.

B) Grinding chamber hopper fixing screw

The grinding chamber is a hazardous area if the proper precautions aren’t observed. To avoid any hand contact
with running grindstones. Do not attempt to operate the grinder without the hopper is fully placed and fixed in its
position by hopper’s fixing screw (Fig 4.3).

7) SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

NEVER OPERATE THE GRINDER IF THE BEAN HOPPER IS NOT FULLY SECURED TO THE TOP GRINDSTONE
HOLDER. BEFORE REMOVING THE HOPPER FOR ANY REASON MAKE SURE TO DISCONNECT THE POWER
SUPPLY.

AVOID CLEARING FOREIGN OBJECTS FROM THE GRINDING CHAMBER OR HOPPER WHEN THE GRINDER IS
PLUGGED INTO A POWER SOCKET.

Never attempt to insert your fingers or any foreign objects into the grinding chamber or grindstones.

Be aware that grindstones continue rotating for a short while even after the grinding operation has ended.
BEFORE ANY MAINTENANCE, EVEN FOR CLEANING, ALWAYS DISCONNECT THE POWER SUPPLY.

If the grinder has a malfunction, or the grindstones need to be replaced, do not attempt to service the grinder
by yourself.

Do not change or tamper with the grinder.

Do not use the grinder barefoot or if your hands or feet are damp.

Do not use the cable wire to pull and disconnect the power plug.

Always keep the grinder dry (internally and externally).

Never put grinded coffee into the hopper or try to grind twice coffee powder.

Never attempt grinding anything else other than coffee beans.

©HeyCafé Co., LTD. Version 1.0, Dec. 2019



8) MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE
Warning: All grinders’ technical handling operations, such as installation, maintenance, or service
should be performed by certified personnel or by your local dealer.

Check the state of the grindstones periodically (approximately every 50kg of grinded coffee) Good condition
grindstones will result in a high quality grind and prevent the grinders overheating. Replace grindstones every 400KG
of grinded coffee (when using original replacement parts)

Be aware of the grinder’s noise level. In case the noise level is higher than normal or irregular noises are coming
from within the grinder, get certified personnel to perform an overall check of the grinder.

9) CLEANING

BEFORE ANY CLEANING ROUTINE DISCONNECT THE GRINDER POWER SUPPLY. NEVER USE RUNNING WATER TO
CLEAN THE MAIN BODY AND DISPENSER. USE ONLY PERFECTLY CLEAN CLOTHS OR BRUSHES TO CLEAN THE
GRINDER. DO NOT USE ABRASIVE CLEANING PRODUCTS AS THEY MAY WEAR OUT THE GRINDER COATING.

Cleaning the bean hopper
Take off the bean hopper (by releasing Bean Hopper safety screw, Fig 4.3) and rinse it thoroughly with water and
soap. As the bean hopper is made of clear polymer, use only liquid detergent (free of abrasive components) and
soft sponge. Before reinstalling the beans hopper back to its position, make sure it is dried thoroughly. To ensure
great coffee taste, clean the bean hopper periodically.

Cleaning the grinding chamber and grinding parts
Follow the instruction below for grinding chamber and grinding parts cleaning:

STEP2 STEP3

Take off the hopper screw Take off the grinding dial by using Pull out the upper blade holder;

by using a screw driver. a screw driver to take out the dial make sure not to lose the upper

safety screw first. blade three supporting springs.

©HeyCafé Co., LTD. Version 1.0, Dec. 2019



h
a5

STEP4 STEPS STEP6
(Step _4_5h°“|d be performed by certified Use a brush, a dry cloth, Use a brush, a dry cloth,
technician only) and a vacuum cleaner to and a vacuum cleaner to

Use a screw driver and nuts spanner to release
the bottom knife holder. Pull out the knife
holder. Discover the grinding house.

clean the grinding clean the upper and
chamber thoroughly. lower blade thoroughly.

® Do not use sharp objects to scrape coffee residue of the grindstones.
®  Examine grindstones’ condition and replace them if necessary.

®  The replacement and assembly of a new set of grindstones is a delicate task.

Only skilled technical personnel should be allowed to perform grindstone removal and assembly.
° If a more thorough clean is required, then the operation must be performed by skilled technician.
After all cleaning and replacing tasks are through make sure to assemble all of the parts and safety screws the
same way as they were disconnected. If anything does not fit back together or there are some leftover parts, do
not attempt to operate the grinder, call for the assistance of your technician.

To ensure long lasting grinder and great fresh taste of coffee, the cleaning procedure
as described above should be repeated routinely and at least once per month or as necessary
according the grinder’s usage and quality of beans.

END

10

©HeyCafé Co., LTD. Version 1.0, Dec. 2019



10) Add your remarks here

# | Date | Event Remark

Purchasing

Important details and telephone numbers:

Local dealer

Address:

Telephone number: Fax number:
Technician mobile number: name:

Coffee beans supplier details:

Telephone number: Fax number:

11

©HeyCafé Co., LTD. Version 1.0, Dec. 2019



HC—600
HE0DG V1

E = A ME BE AL

HE v B

Ml CRMD B RE AR A A
HONT LTI R X 2 5 6 5 55

Mi4w: 213161

EIl CEM) BRUEHERAR

Version 1.0, 2019.12.13



B

LIZAHL S AEUCE A, M8 SR e BRI, Bk = 05 i 23 AR A BRG] (B 48 LE
FEAD > BRAFA ARSI AU -

2. LEZE E il i B AL

3AETHE B AL /NG T R i AL, LGt o

AR R DVRIRELA IR, TBEABNER, QB RBAR N 4B, DAGiE i .

RIHP= At
bR BRI fh AN T HA AR i B — R AL B . DB IEAS 2 AL B IA B 75 G Al NS f FR A4 3
VEVE ROMRH R B AT P [ USCAE FH o TR EBC 2R 2 1 10 22 T el [ SOR ) R G Il IR SR BE AL, DA
PRAIE™ i 2 2 (A1

J5 Rt

HlGE R IRt 2 FREM, AZESGHUIHERIZ0m % It ia. BUERER TFEAE MRS . £
RN, XPRZEE SHLRNE ) ARSI REAT4E 2 . AEORIBUITI N 4ERZ 10, 15 R e ke
TS H IR e 22

PAM 15 BN DR IE 1 2 51

A BOREAIAR I 5 0 AG A0, ipLasid oupg i, A ANRCERIBCPE, AT 8RR, tAhEeA
3G FRR, AR B U I P MR R AR AN, e R AL AT YR BRI IR UL 22364 ME, HE
BARBE D PREPL S A RIE 251

EIl CEM) BRUEHERAR

Version 1.0, 2019.12.13



H3x

1) Tl T coeeteeseeie ettt ettt R bbbttt 4
2) FERBH oo 4
B) FERI TR oot 4
A) TFRE G BB oot 5
5) BB EFE T corvrevve v e e e 6
8) ZEAETEE oottt RS RS RS RS 8
7D ZZATTEHH ettt s et S R RS RS 8
8) ZEMETLIR LSS covvvvereeeeeevssiis s s s s s 0 9
9D JETR evuunersssseeesssees et sss e et s RS SRS RS8R RS RS RS RRsRSn 9
10) T AT L B TEAN T oo sss s ssssss s sss st s sss s sss s sss s s s s s s 11
3

EIl CEM) BRUEHERAR

Version 1.0, 2019.12.13



1) BIE

X ) S HC—-600 43 B A =Bk % AL, HC—600 MIFEEE G AL 2 — 2k FH e B8, & TuhnmdEfs,
ARG 755K ORI BPHLKY) & & TR 46
Tt 0 2R 1 1 — 2K R R B Lo U R P AU IR DL DS U B, DABR R 1 A 22 4 1R 45 F R OR
TR, HEZEREUHD, UKHEMHMS%E., | EREEs T RS AR

Espresso WIHENE, #)5, T4, HC-600 &

2) BARSH

Rt
= 610mm

Ti: 210mm

£::350mm

H 5 11.5Kg

TR R~ 64mm

IR )25 & 1500g MiHE S

RS

B 5:110V/230V 50Hz/60Hz

I 350W

TAEJEH: 65 ON/25S OFF

TS H 2 2.5~3gr/sec@#1.5setting( = 3\)

3) FEmES

ki ——

i <+

ZEh

TF P 45 R T A |

MEIl (EM) BRUEHERAR

Version 1.0, 2019.12.13

BATHRANIT

FEAE




4) FFEERE
g A ZE OB ERIE, B, 45, RIS DI Tk N LB H 2 A R

Fife T TR .

o TTUTREAA)G, BHUNLEREIF IR WA EMBER, ZEEAHIF L HIC R 2 2
o ENLIFFE. N T, FRATEVOE 2 AR LR H R sl LE e .

o URREHLASAE TR TMRAL, 0 G iR K K

o RTINS T RS .

o (EZAEINNZRT, EE LD RIIVGRIR F . e R A AR S R AR .

o R RARAENLE EOT IR

o JHRCH MR L T) SR a2 ¥ s B e CanEl4. 3) o TERIAIR L e A B e A B TSR AL

K 4.1 K 4.2
KNI 52 4 L5 E TRV Z0is AT L2
il YRR ATIE A -
o HNIERHENEAUEMZR (ZRNGEHSENE S0t 8 B E—2
o BEIHEAECA A AL R R . ARG AWK E RS S5 ZEHMEMR, U
I HR o HE R R ) et 22 A e M URAIE o SR AR N ERAE, FraliE—Yl R
P EAS 11 52
o HNIERWHFIIER (IS EHSERN) 75 i a0 5 1) D)% AH — 2
o VFEREAEG S A dd A B Bl B A
o IEZMERMLEL, Z WG RREIEA =] M B EC A

B AR
B AR, FEAEINHE RN AT, 3§ e dT TRV B, A ) 2 5 A A S 47 17 e
.

IR T) e T A AR R, SRR TSI AR I B R

EIl CEM) BRUEHERAR

Version 1.0, 2019.12.13



5) BETRRS
HC-600 ODG V1ZkBEH;HelE

4 I

On

Off

BATHRRIT

- J
5.1

HC-600 ODG V1 EEGHLZ%E 1 A M i 3015 (&5, 1D
HRLR R “OFF” LB F| “ON” LLERATITE EHl.
TR R i [El R 7] “OFF” AR ik oC S GAL.

iy T B Th R4 L

Tok AL SN
BT R A% A I 18] 5 3 fie dl

=ML A

MUMIT B %A1

@52
TETF AR EEWNE 2 |, VEAE LA BRE 8] 17— NODG V142 75 AF B (1 il 5 AL 1) 428 it T AR
(K5.2)
BAEE:

ODG VITT LAESFTISE e sE MR N i AT i Ja g iy B p R s dtl, s (BRSR M) AR
PR BRI — BAERGE, LEDITHi& ik,

B

FERMBEAT, "B T AEFK (B5.3) WodE B GHL, A te LUE i, Ak
BEE HAHIE B T 5 B 18] Y] o B I S AR A A2 L 2R UL | G I ] 1 Y SR A B
T RITUE A1), WJEFGH% T s BT 5 BV AT 58 B S AR AT I 18 R P 5L

T

FEXMEAT, WEIE % T fEhF e (E15.3) BoG B Ohl, e bE i, Mk
LT XURMIE B T 85 FA B 8] Jo 9] o B i S AR A A oA LA Gl i ] 3 9 PR A B0
BTt I BUE I TR)D , IJEFH% T s8I 5< BV AT 58 BOSUR AT B IR 1) R 132

=M

FE=MBECS, Al 4% T g Ir o (B5.3) BoGBEENL, It ELMsILaE, ik
BERE =TI T 85 (A I 8 00 o B I S A S A 20 DA b et I ) i 5 4R 4 5t B
Frits B FE BIRSTDD TS5 % 1 sl SR B AT 58 e =M AT B i 1) O P82 o

6

WEIl (EM) BREHERAR

Version 1.0, 2019.12.13



o ESHIELH
PP Rl % AT B AL, R AR A B AL AT £ HE R

A IF ]—
Kl 5.3 &l 5.4

B/ AR/ = AR R BB i 1R) TR

"FEBOHIER) B, T SRRk AR A e DS I (] o AR (TR BT B I ) 2 [
HNAF IR R MAAEE R, H P TARYE B & F0F 8 55 R B AT We OFBE 8] . — ki, Wi S ke
oS I 9 (T 5 A M = s =9 1 1 75 A 92 LT S = o 4 I N i i € el 71
IR 55 SR AN [E) 55 B I HERR (6. 5-9. 5T AEAR) , 78 [RAE AT BB 2 = A= A [R] (R Ak BB s (1] o
(— R 11-18TT R, 14-24F0 K =H#) . HC-600 ODGV 137 5/ 2 3% FR 72 3K [ b (1) 8 BEHF 5 bk (i)
(RIFRVE o A AT AT — iR T B BFBE IS 18], 15428 DL S5 B34 T

TEARAT i e R (LED 4T 5%) , SWoR e o1& M i e IR 1] (AP AL o MR gntid %

FEALy, TGNk b B RME, L g A e, LCD B RHT B BT (], A (A

B N KR ik B P 7 FIBS AR, e e B . B [REAS LE TR BR, B IR TE) (B R 4 A7

EENAEH . GE AR EAE, BHEE N KR 3 725 B ahis (kN KR, B B R R (5] 21 DLRT i 4E) -
B2 F IRk (Hands free) :

HC-600 ODG VIEEGHNLA “Hands free” ThiE, f#EEGHIERIER H{H. AN REA 25 nld i if 5
eSS ST 2R 2 (A A B R SEE “Hands free” HITHEE.

FEHHEER:

HC-600 ODG V1 BEEALEA 3 ML E T H0EE.

o EBFTMIEERMANE, RFEMIHETIREZH L1 —F, RN LED 4T
SHTIHF, o BE bty Rom AT B THEER I N 2
2 MR FIEE (A L) , KAZEOREA 5 70, WInDRE AR S 1) T EEE = . w
AT BEA TS S, H BRI ST 8UE.
M, E—AumE, TS EE R 1.
TR, BB —ARumE, TS EE R 2.
=M, Rk, TS EUE R D 3.

& “TRFME” AT

i A B R Y

o CNIEMNAN[FIMNHE S BT EEE R, BFES ) SRR B L) R SRR . M ERE AR BIKER X R )
Jr#E B 0. 05mmE!0. 75mm

EIl CEM) BRUEHERAR

Version 1.0, 2019.12.13



o U BT IZ D E BN 2 AL AT AT B URL AR A, e USRI R AR R . (5. 5)
o I/ EINME SR s A A A HER LI
o i T OMEESLA) SRR R B N AR AR A, BT DA R R — BN TR AT — R

6) Z&KE

A) P BRI

N TR KR ISER:, PR A A S O3 E, W LR w0l DR e B D) W

B HLE

o WURI IR REE i TRk (Flan. BRI, B AR, BB ESR RS, M
SLHPSR PR EITR,  IF Ho A EaG Sk il IT . B — A, 1E S IR S PR A R K
R, AT — D HAE 2 AR &R AR K.

o MR TR ERELIREN FECE RO R BB GESRELT, BAERRE , Wik &A
H, FEE R R AL R E . R AL IR B R RS — R E T, ISR
JPLEABERE K, WA RS, ERMRE, ISR NEE RN R T RS N4EHE

B) ¥} iR

WER A E AT 5, B =R Ml Xk, v 7T 5 T i) Ea, il

e R EiRE] C B4.3) BallEfE A E, E2 W EEE T,

7) REiRA

U R HAA B e A T E B B G HLI TR L, EZEEB SN RN RS2 AT, ST
FLE .

U R AR, S BT a E e S TR R

U EZ TR BUR T Y4 N T R B AT

Ul e I RS AR AT R E S5 RS T AT 2 R RE — g )R] R 08 1 e %

| TR AT, SN IT IR

LR IR A EE RIS, R TR B
8

AR CEM) BBREHRAR

Version 1.0, 2019.12.13



D) BB R i
U AR BB T R I A P i %

U ARSI TG 20 b ik LG

D IRAORRFBCE TR (NERAISNEDD o

U AR I RO N IS S BT R A
U RNEHERRNE S BN AR T AR P .

8) #MBERARF

Bh A RRERET SR, MR, BERRFHMZETIA BB M HELHE.
SE RS ERTIE T (ZIWHEES0 28 FrmmE S PR )R RO A R4 AT LRI e it S5 (R AR G L
weid o BERTEEA00 2 Frmdl S a / SE T ) GBI R ) IEZF)

THEEHL SRRSO, — BME & T IR AP BCE A AR &, 151 R b ST 4xii
TR

9) BEE
T AHLATVE W HLJR o 15 270 FH KIS B BN 5 BE 20 E = o AU F T 1 075 35 A0 AR 7575 W4 o
AN F B S TETE AL, TR SRS R IR R ) B .

S

PO GEIEEH MR EiR, B4.3) , FFHKRMALENNRASE. RO ARE RS,
R IR TR RS BEBERSY) s, 23R 200, MR e e TR NI
ORUMEERIRIE, 5 € TS DEIR -}

EIl CEM) BRUEHERAR

Version 1.0, 2019.12.13



B FE R T AR TR 2L
THHZIRE LT BUR Ak

SETE 1 SR IR 3
FIRZ2 TIPSt | AR TSR 2R IRAL | Hop b yJoe, SRy fiss
g eT WREL, TG WP TIHE b = A,
= "‘5
B 4 I 5 B8 6

ﬁﬁ@f%gﬁ%@fﬁﬁ%@ g | BREE TR | LRI TR
/\_Ajj 1l ? N 7j7lg1 Wﬂ&g’;%&%fﬂﬂ%ﬁ; ﬁqu&é{;%g/r /_DJ}EE
TIIE R SIS 5 Ry é%i ?ﬁ;

o ANEERERIIARORT IR T BRI UNEE .

o AT BPIRDLIFAE AL EE] B e

o HATAAGRIIBRN SR LISREIANZLRE T o

TRVEA S R 135 A DR 12 NS5 3R AR 7] 15 SRALR AT AR A0 22 R E T o I RAR T 21 7 AN e
[ B A — LU AR, T2 R EAT e, TESRECR A R

AT HRRE SN AL R ANEERFrEE DR, W ErRRERE RN S 'R, SFARAED
B IREE R B EALK R B S R BT L B ER .

£
45

10

EIl CEM) BRUEHERAR

Version 1.0, 2019.12.13



10) FBRBRERA T

Fe | W | #5 &3

VLI BRI R A

2447

Hi bl

i 5 Y eI

BRANRFHSH: 2

R LR

i fEIL:
11

EIl CEM) BRUEHERAR

Version 1.0, 2019.12.13




51]600M0078 poGV1sks#a] ODG outlet set 1
506000226 1| THias4 [screw 1 M2.5*%12
4950001514/ #4 nob 1
4860001513| #4grE___knob adaptor 1
4710002083 | +#isas [screw 2 [M2*16
46 60001730 ;EDw LED olcliopfor - }
60001620| #&x signal lamp-110V .
4560001619 [ sénol Iomg—230\/ 1 ptiona
44[60001531| #tx main switch 1
43160002340| ikt ire bushing 1
42l40001507] % fray 1
41140800083 #¥ nut T M8
40(40002121| THIEXR | screw 4 |M5x16
39160002200] W leg 4
38140001504| kit base 1]
0800085| ¥5-#4% | capacitor-110V/36uf .
37 0800087/ #5-#48 | capacitor-220v/12uf| 1 ptional
36160002281 screw 4 |ST3x8
35160001593\ kel wire jumper 1_[im#E2mm
3416000150005z mG3Es PCBA plate G3 1
33160002180) ++iissay | SCrew 1 |M&x10
32160002190 #gsagss | serated washer 1 |M4
31160002130| Agsaxss | serrated washer 4 |M5
30160002121| +##asag | screw 4 |M5x16
29160001632 y24 bank flange 1
28|60001601] 4 body workblank 1
60001350| #% winding-110V/60HZ 1
27(60001489] ¥ winding-230V/60Hz | T foptional
60001490| &F winding-230V/50HZ 1
60001334f¥ Gka/#8 | rofor (USK/ROK) 1 .
26 60001333ﬁ(lw/m rofor _(CN/EU) 1 [PPhiona
2560001499 motor bearing 2 BATPI
246000204 1p##% helical spring Tmm 1 mm
23[60001280k4# shaft dust cover 1
22|60002250P2K Oring 1 125218
21|6000164 1[H#isxser [cross recessed screw | 3 |M4x8
20600021 70)##kNRS _helical pin 1
19[60001639[FA% bottom knife holder 1
18600031 58f##M safety lock washer ]
17160001018 4x4%#  [hexagon head screw | 1
1616000149514Q grindstone(Q) 2
155980021 If#HE #4 [sCrew & | MLx10
14l60001110f%#%  [dail spring 3
1360002020 A x4 screw 1 [M&x10
12/60001348]E7% top knife holder 1
111600010234 Dial brass pipe 1
10[60001 107} s#res R4k Crew 3 [M3x10
9 (600010244 Dial plafe 1
8 [5900001 skixeRE¥  [dail sticker 1
7 60002222 ¥#kRER4 | screw T [MLx15
6 8800002 [ FHAES4 | screw T [M&x8
5 160001608} I #%1% 4 [ hopper adaptor 1
4 [60001111[ %1 hopper door 1
359000014 ;= s beans hopper 1 |1.5kG
2 [60600255|iF3}:t5  [hopperring 1
1 159000004| &t& hopper lid 1
OPARTNo,| 244 %k PART NAME QTY| NOTE
MODEL No.|Hc-600 ver2.0f PART No. 60001578
UNIT[ mm BCALH BHEK  [ics000DGVI VER2OMHE
SHEET AO 5 B P ART NAME| ewioceview ot e s00006v1 vezo
VER, 1 _é Bl CE MDD BB R EERAA
DATE201 9/]2/24|PAGE T OF1 HeyCafé Co., Ltd.

L




33

32

60001519ppi top button for JOG
b0001518ppi top button for cups mode

31

60001539 ln#

light pipe

30

60001533DDGH44

fop nutton for three cup)

29

60001 522PDGHHkE

op nutton for two cups

28

60001521PDG—#%4

op nutton for one cup

27

60001731 &k

display panel

1
1
6
1
1
1
1
26 60001583[&“&! Hisplay top cover 1
250001 734F¥ﬂlﬁil§elf7mpping screw 4 [PT M3x6
24[60001501 hizA ontorl PCB 1
2359800338 kapka Eencoder setting knob ]
22[600015826KT display bottom cover 1
21/600017 35844k 838k |f-fapping screw 3 [PT M3x14
20[60001 54984+ #8REMbel-fapping screw 2 |PT M&x10
19160600004 FHEMET  |ross recessed pan head screws | 2 |MAx16
18160001 547'|QD butlet chute slope 1
17160001 5494+ uke3Me!f-tapping screw 1 |PT M4x10
16 60001548EDGV1M€ butlet pipe 1_mm
15600021 21i44: ross recessed ponhead screws | 2 [M5x16
1414000145 ilter holder 1 Pmm
1360001621 demand plate 1 1.5mm
120001572 demand plate screw 1 |M&4x12
11[6000156 ~re 4 [M3x8
105980043 asher 2
9 160001562[ti#EAETx#Rdemand holder 1 pmm
8 600016220t bemand plate shaft 1
7 (60001 623”?'14!. circlips for shaft 2 2.5
6 16000201 SKAAIARE filter screw 2 [M&x12
5160001 6]2|ﬁ“milfer holder support 1 [.5mm
4 6000]550[“““ lcover chute 1
3 60001568E3ﬂf* demand switch 1
60002426 RAFXEEE (wire 2
2 [60001600PDGHKH¥ ODG font coverr 1
1600015854 leaf 1
OPARTNo,| 244 %k PART NAME QTY| NOTE
MODEL No.[Hc-600 ver2.0f PART No. 60010078
UNIT[ mm SCALEI 2HEK ODGVI % 5 HRAF
SHEET AO % H PART NAME|  eoodeaviewor 0ocvi autetset
VER. 1 _é R CH M) R AR AT
DATH2019/12/24pacE 1 OF 1 Heycaté o, Lie.

L






